Nortel Networks
Passport 1424T
Routing Switch
The Nortel Networks Passport* 1424T
routing switch is an application-based
fixed port desktop Ethernet switch that
delivers the enhanced network perfor-
mance, simplicity, and flexibility required

Nortel Networks assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this document.
NN102080-071003
Ordering information
Part No. Description
DJ1412A05 Passport 1424T Routing Switch with 24 10/100TX ports and 2 GBIC slots
(No power cord included)
DJ1412B05 Passport 1424T Routing Switch with 24 10/100TX ports and 2 GBIC slots
(Includes European Schuko power cord)
DJ1412C05 Passport 1424T Routing Switch with 24 10/100TX ports and 2 GBIC slots
(Includes power cord used in the UK and Ireland)
DJ1412D05 Passport 1424T Routing Switch with 24 10/100TX ports and 2 GBIC slots
(Includes power cord used in Japan)
DJ1412E05 Passport 1424T Routing Switch with 24 10/100TX ports and 2 GBIC slots
(Includes North American power cord)
DJ1412F05 Passport 1424T Routing Switch with 24 10/100TX ports and 2 GBIC slots
(Includes Australian power cord, also used in New Zealand and the PRC)